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ITEM #GR8977 - WARDROBE

Side Panel-Right Top Panel Base Panel Middle Shelve

Removable Shelf

1

Door

P12          Quantity: 1

Quantity:   4 pcs

Quantity:   6 pcs

H10

Quantity:   6 pcs

Wood Dowel M8 x 25

Quantity:  1 pc

Connecting Bolts

Quantity:   5 pcs Quantity:   5 pcs

Hinges

Quantity:   3 sets Quantity:   12 pcs

PVC Legs

Door stopper

Screw for Wedges
m3 x 20

35/64”

Screw for knobs
#6x22

H12

Screw for slides
m4 x 12

Quantity:   2 pcs

TOOLS REQUIRED

Household
screw driver Rubber Mallet
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Upper Back Panel Lower Back Panel

Drawer Side-Left

1

P11          Quantity: 1

Drawer Front

STEP 1 Insert wooden dowels

12 3

Ø 11/64”

Quantity:   20 pcs

Cam Lock 12/9.5mm

Ø 5/16”

Ø 9/64”

1  ”

Ø 9/64”

Quantity:   2 pcs

H18

Knob

Quantity:   2 pcs

5/8”

H14Screw for Door Stopper
& Strap m3.5 x 16

Ø 9/64”

Quantity:   12 pcs

H15 Shelf Support Pin

Ø 1/8”

Back Panel Holder

P13          Quantity: 1

Drawer Side-Right

P14          Quantity: 1

Drawer Back

P15          Quantity: 1

Drawer Base

Quantity:   20 pcs

Quantity:  12 pcs

Screw for Hinges
 m3.5 x 14

Quantity:  1 set

Drawer slides

15/32”
Ø 5/32”

H16 H17

H22H20
Quantity:   1 pc

Anti-Tip Strap

1 pc

Wall Plug for H20

1 pc
Screw #6 x 1 1/4” for
Anti-Tip strap to  wall

1 1/4”
Ø9/64”

H21

H19

P1 P2

P5

P6

Quantity:  6 pcs

Stickers

Quantity:  4 pcs

Screw for Legs
 m4 x 30

H4

1  3/16”

Ø 5/32”

P16          Quantity: 1

Drawer Base Support

Wood Dowel M6 x 25

Ø 15/64”
1  ”

Quantity:   1 pc

H13

H4
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STEP 2 Install Drawer Slides

H8

STEP 4

P1 P2

2nd
hole

2nd
hole

H8

H7

H7

STEP 3

P1

P5

P6

P7

P1

H1

P7

P8

P1

P2

P6

P7

STEP 5

H11

STEP 6

P3

H12

H22 H21

P1 P5

P6

H1

P2

P3 P2

P1

H1

H1

P4

P2

P1

P4

P3



A-Lateral adjustment
by adjusting the
screws in hinges
arm.

B-Vertical adjustment
by adjusting the screws
 in hinges arm.

C-Front to back by
by adjusting the sliding
 hinges andtighten it.
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STEP 11

Mount the Anti-Tipping
fittings onto the 
center -back edge of
theTop Panel of the
cabinet by using
screw H11.

H10

STEP 8 STEP 9

H18

H11

Tie the other end of 
the Anti-Tipping strap
onto the wall against
the cabinet by using
screw H20. The wall
plug H19 is usable if
the wall is drywall. 

H17

STEP 10

H6

P7

P7

P8

H15 H14

H16

P1

P2

P9

P2
P10

H9

H10

H6

H5

P10

P11

P1

P1

P10

P9

P9

STEP 7

Align the Camlock H3 & turn
it to locked position when it is
connected to the bolts.

H2

H3

Assemble the drawer.

P13

P12

P11

H1

P11

P14

3rd
hole

H7

H8

H9

P11

P16

H13 P16

P13

P15

P16

P16

P13
P11

P2

P1


